

12-105(L)

12-109 (CON), 12-111 (CON), 12-157 (CON), 12-158 (CON), 12-163 (CON),
12-164 (CON), 12-170 (CON), 12-176 (CON), 12-185 (CON), 12-189 (CON),
12-214 (CON), 12-909 (CON), 12-914 (CON), 12-916 (CON), 12-919 (CON),
12-920 (CON), 12-923 (CON), 12-924 (CON), 12-926 (CON), 12-939 (CON),
12-943 (CON), 12-951 (CON), 12-968 (CON), 12-971 (CON)

In the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

NML CAPITAL, LTD., ET AL.,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

-v.-

REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF DUANE MORRIS INDIVIDUAL
PLAINTIFFS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES
NML CAPITAL, LTD., ET AL.**

Anthony J. Costantini
Rudolph J. Di Massa, Jr.
Suzan Jo
Mary C. Pennisi
Duane Morris LLP
1540 Broadway
New York, New York 10036
Tel: (212) 692-1000
*Counsel for
Duane Morris Individual Plaintiffs*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

FRAP 29(c)(5) STATEMENT..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. The Interest Of The “Holdouts” Must Be Protected 3

II. The Duane Morris Individual Plaintiffs Are Not Vulture Funds 3

III. The Exchange Bondholders Have Benefitted From The Republic’s
Unlawful Activities..... 7

IV. Any Relief This Court Fashions Should Be Retroactive 8

V. The Reach Of This Court’s Order Should Extend To Anyone Aiding
Argentina In Circumventing Its Payment Obligations 10

CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

GTE Sylvania, Inc. v. Consumers Union, 445 U.S. 375 (1980) 10

Koehler v. Bank of Bermuda Ltd., 12 N.Y.3d 533 (2009)..... 9

Miller v. Doniger, 28 A.D.3d 405, 814 N.Y.S.2d 141 (1st Dep't 2006) 9

NML Capital Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina, 699 F.3d 246 (2d. Cir. 2012) 5, 8, 10

NML Capital Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina, Docket No. 12-105(L), Dkt. # 483 (2d. Cir. November 28, 2012) 1

NML Capital Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina, Docket No. 12-105(L), Dkt. # 506 (2d. Cir. November 30, 2012) 4

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1609 9

CPLR 5225(a) 9

Other Authorities

Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure Rule 32..... 13
